
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
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 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB1DOH 
March 28, 2002 

To: Distribution List 
 
     Re: Doris Hinge Project 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received a new application from Hope Bay Joint Venture for mine 
development. 

 
The application has been forwarded to the Nunavut Impact Review Board for their 
determination.  
 
In the meantime, we’d like to let the distribution know that the application is available 
through the internet on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB1DOH.”  
 The application consists of  

 
- cover letter dated March 20, 2002 
- application form 
- supplementary questionnaire 
- Project description including summaries in English, Inuinaqtun, and Inuktitut, and 

including other applications and policies 
 

No deadline has of yet been set for the review of this application until it has been determined 
what process(es) are being followed by the various agencies involved. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�


 

 
 
Hope Bay Joint Venture – March 28, 2002 – NWB1DOH 
 
HBJV Hugh Wilson hwilson@miramarmining.com  (604) 980-0731 
 
NTI                             Carson Gillis cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
NIRB Gladys Joudrey gladys@nirb.nunavut.ca      (867) 983-2594 
NIRB   Zainab Moghal zmoghal@nirb.nunavut.ca  
Kit-IA, Lands  Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca        (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO  Executive Director (867) 982-3903    (867) 982-4047 

NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com    (867) 979-7785 
      
DIAND-Iqaluit Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca        (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit  Jordan deGroot  nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
EC-Iqaluit  Colette Meloche colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca  
EC-YK Mike Fournier   mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD   Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca           (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health   Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca      (867) 983-4088  
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca     (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kitikmeot Sherif El-Attar  sel-attar@gov.nu.ca  
Transportation  Enuk Pauloosie epauloosie@gov.nu.ca  
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay    (867) 983-2193 
KIA & CLARC – Cambridge Bay    (867) 983-2701 
HTO Cambridge Bay     (867) 983-2427 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk :    (867) 982-3060 
KIA & CLARC Kugluktuk :    (867) 982-3311 
HTO Kugluktuk :     (867) 982-5912 
 
Outpost Camp of Bathurst Inlet 
Outpost Camp of Umingmaktuk 
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